Date of Transaction LA dept which incurred the expenditure

18/10/18
03/10/18
03/10/18
28/09/18
25/10/18
24/10/18
18/10/18
18/10/18
16/10/18
11/10/18
09/10/18
09/10/18
09/10/18
09/10/18
09/10/18
09/10/18
04/10/18
03/10/18
02/10/18
25/10/18
25/10/18
17/10/18
06/10/18
03/10/18
25/10/18
25/10/18
15/10/18
11/10/18
11/10/18
10/10/18
09/10/18
05/10/18
08/10/18
02/10/18
27/09/18
24/10/18
24/10/18
22/10/18
03/10/18
04/10/18
30/09/18
17/10/18
17/10/18
16/10/18
16/10/18
09/10/18
09/10/18
05/10/18
04/10/18
04/10/18
04/10/18
03/10/18
01/10/18
01/10/18
25/10/18
25/10/18

Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Streetscene
Streetscene
Streetscene
Streetscene
Streetscene
Streetscene
Streetscene
Streetscene

Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Finance & Resources
Streetscene
Streetscene
Streetscene

Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Fareham Housing
Planning & Regulation

Beneficiary

RADIAN GROUP LTD
RADIAN GROUP LTD
DISCLOSURE AND BA
DISCLOSURE AND B#
POUNDLAND LTD 117
WWW.SAFEOPTIONS
TRAINLINE

B M RETAIL
AMAZON.CO.UK MT5/
AMAZON.CO.UK
AMZN MKTP UK AMAZ
AMZN MKTP UK AMAZ
AMZN MKTP UK AMAZ
AMZN MKTP UK AMAZ
AMZN MKTP UK AMAZ
AMZN MKTP UK AMAZ
WWW.OFFICEFURNIN
AMZN MKTP UK
AMAZON.CO.UK
FIRSTAID4LESS.CO.U
CASTLE (EU) LTD
CASTLE (EU) LTD
WWW.NUCOPLUS.CC
CASTLE (EU) LTD
KNUTSFORD N/E EDC
KNUTSFORD S/W BK
SAINSBURYS 0681
RS COMPONENTS
DSA THEORY TEST
DVLA DIGITAL TACHC
WWW.GREENMACHI!
TAYLOR ENGINEERIN
PAYPAL AICABATHR!
PAYPAL LEEEDWARI
WWW.GOV.UK
AMZN MKTP UK MT6E
AMZN MKTP UK MT4K
AMAZON PRIME MTOM
RS COMPONENTS
B&Q DIRECT
FACEBK ZBY9VF6AAZ
AMAZON.CO.UK MT5Z
AMAZON.CO.UK MT81
NEEVIA TECH
AMAZON.CO.UK
AMZN MKTP UK AMAZ
AMZN MKTP UK AMAZz
LAPTOPBATTERY.CO
AMZN MKTP UK AMAZ
CFH DOCMAIL LTD
AMZN MKTP UK AMAZ
AMAZON.CO.UK
AMZN MKTP UK
AMZN MKTP UK AMAZ
BRIAN SCADDAN ASS
PAYPAL CTIEUKLTD

Amount VAT Summary of the purpose of expenditure

288.00
111.19
25.00
25.00
2.00
497.50
164.69
3.99
99.92
8.78
13.03
13.03
4.15
99.92
49.42
54.98
318.82
2.07
17.52
18.80
284.24
736.27
86.00
291.84
12.45
14.76
33.00
36.02
60.00
19.00
364.00
444.95
60.99
28.61
10.00
19.98
118.50
7.99
3.11
165.00
76.16
32.47
33.78
77.79
12.49
47.00
16.99
61.16
69.99
20.00
5.99
5.76
32.96
11.04
396.00
63.24

RIA

RIA

DBS CHECK FOR NEW BENS STAFF
DBS CHECK FOR NEW BENS STAFF
TEASPOONS FOR FLOOR 6
SECURE LAPTOP CHARGING CABINET
TRAVEL TO MITEL OFFICES

SPARE MUGS FOR VISITORS
CABLE COVER

HEAVY DUTY VELCRO TAPE

LARGE WEATHERPROOF BOX
LARGE WEATHERPROOF BOX
ELECTRICAL INSULATION TAPE

9M CABLE COVER

1.8M CABLE COVER
WEATHERPROOF EXTENSION REELS
MEETING TABLES FOR RECEPTION
ELECTRICAL TAPE

FLOOR CABLE COVER

FIRST AID SUPPLIES

CLEANING SUPPLIES

CLEANING SUPPLIES

FIRST AID CERTS

CLEANING SUPPLIES

BREAKFAST ON ROUTE TO CARLISE
TEA ON WAY BACK FROM CARLISLE
OFFICE KETTLE

SLR CLAMPS

LGV THEORY TEST JBL

DIGI TACHO CARD CBU

LEAF BAGS

BIN LIFT PARTS

JOB NUMBER 116957

CALIPER FOR

PROBATE SEARCH

LANDSCAPE PINS

LANDSCAPING FABRIC
ENFORCEMENT BOOK

TECH EQUIPMENT

WOODEN FLOORING MINERAL STORE
FACEBOOK BOOST CS & DA&PC
LAPTOP BAGS

POWER EXTENSIONS

PDF SOFTWARE

MOBILE PHONE

TABLET CASE

DIGITAL PLUG TIMERS

LAPTOP BATTERY

GRAPHICS CARD

PRINTER VOUCHER

AV ADAPTER

BATTERIES

WIRELESS KEYBOARD AND MOUSE
MOBILE CHARGER

ELECTRICAL TRAINING COURSE
CABLE TIES FOR SITE NOTICES

Merchant Category

REAL ESTATE AGENTS AND MANAGERS-RENTALS

REAL ESTATE AGENTS AND MANAGERS-RENTALS
GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
DISCOUNT STORES

MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STORES
PASSENGER RAILWAYS

DISCOUNT STORES

DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.
DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.
BOOK STORES

BOOK STORES

BOOK STORES

BOOK STORES

BOOK STORES

BOOK STORES

EQUIP, FURNITURE, HOME FURNSHNGS STRS (EXCPT APPL)
BOOK STORES

DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.
MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STORES
INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
SCHOOLS, TRADE AND VOCATIONAL

INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED

EATING PLACES, RESTAURANTS

EATING PLACES, RESTAURANTS

GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS

ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT

GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
HARDWARE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

MISCELLANEOUS HOUSE FURNISHING SPECIALTY SHOPS
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
BOOK STORES

BOOK STORES

DIRECT MARKETING-CONTINUITY/SUBSCRIPTION MERCHANTS
ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT

BUILDING MATERIALS, LUMBER STORES

ADVERTISING SERVICES

DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.
DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.
COMPUTERS, COMPUTER PERIPHERAL EQUIPMENT, SOFTWARE
DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.
BOOK STORES

BOOK STORES

COMPUTERS, COMPUTER PERIPHERAL EQUIPMENT, SOFTWARE
BOOK STORES

BUSINESS SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED

BOOK STORES

DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.
BOOK STORES

BOOK STORES

SCHOOLS & EDUCATIONAL SVC-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
ELECTRONIC SALES



09/10/18
10/10/18
22/10/18
18/10/18
18/10/18
17/10/18
16/10/18
11/10/18
12/10/18
11/10/18
11/10/18
11/10/18
11/10/18
09/10/18
25/10/18
24/10/18
25/10/18
19/10/18
19/10/18
17/10/18
15/10/18
15/10/18
04/10/18
01/10/18
28/09/18
28/09/18
17/10/18
04/10/18
19/10/18
19/10/18
16/10/18
16/10/18
14/10/18
11/10/18
11/10/18
25/10/18
22/10/18
18/10/18
17/10/18
16/10/18
16/10/18
16/10/18
16/10/18
16/10/18
16/10/18
16/10/18
09/10/18
24/10/18
16/10/18
24/10/18
17/10/18
09/10/18
08/10/18
01/10/18
02/10/18
24/10/18
23/10/18

Planning & Regulation
Planning & Regulation
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Planning & Regulation
Planning & Regulation
Planning & Regulation
Planning & Regulation
Planning & Regulation
Planning & Regulation
Planning & Regulation
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources

AMZN MKTP UK AMAZ
B M RETAIL

WILKO RETAIL LIMIT
HIGH STREET SWEE"
SLUG AND LETTUCE
SAINSBURYS SACAT
PAYPAL JMSPENCEF
AMZN MKTP UK
AMZN MKTP UK
AMZN MKTP UK
AMZN MKTP UK
AMZN MKTP UK
AMZN MKTP UK
WWW.CHEAPESTFAL
PAYPAL CRAFTARTL
PAYPAL DTAUTOMO'
PAYPAL DAVIDJPAY!
PAYPAL ZHOU XING
PAYPAL JOHNPAULN
PAYPAL THUNDERFI
PAYPAL JDRSOLUTI(
WWW.TOOLSTATION
PAYPAL GENERALBL
PAYPAL UPVC STOR
PAYPAL BLUEENZA
PAYPAL WINDOWRE
CO-OP GROUP 07063
N & S CONVEN STOR
AGORA PUBLICATION
R H ENVIRONMENTAL
AGORA PUBLICATION
AGORA PUBLICATION
AMAZON.CO.UK
WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK
WWW.NISBETS.COM
AMZN MKTP UK MT3C
TVLICENSING.CO.UK
AMZN MKTP UK
AMZN MKTP UK
CASTLE (EU) LTD
CASTLE (EU) LTD
CASTLE (EU) LTD
CASTLE (EU) LTD
CASTLE (EU) LTD
CASTLE (EU) LTD
CASTLE (EU) LTD
ASDA SUPERSTORE
TICKETOFFICESALE
INTERFLORA BRITISF
NESPRESSO UK/INET
WWW.NISBETS.COM
WWW.NISBETS.COM
WWW.FIRESAFETYS'
ANGUS FIRE
PDFTRON SYSTEMS
WWW.MONEYCLAIM.
WWW.MONEYCLAIM.

10.48
19.99
3.00
29.00
11.55
13.00
150.00
35.94
46.00
13.04
9.48
30.99
53.94
30.59
1.99
50.33
44.90
17.92
195.00
13.88
5.00
20.82
141.18
13.48
3.95
25.99
40.00
35.00
59.80
159.00
59.80
52.46
10.48
44.95
26.98
48.99
150.50
13.24
19.52
97.74
82.28
193.78
181.27
228.43
301.87
142.74
13.80
104.40
38.00
76.95
34.97
44.97
16.61
319.00
1,490.72
468.55
70.00

PHONE CASE.

KETTLE FOR DEPARTMENT

WW! EVENT

WW1 EVENT

WW1 EVENT

WW1 EVENT

CHRISTMAS SWITCH ON

EVENT MATERIALS WW1

EVENT MATERIALS

EVENT MATERIALS XMAS

EVENT MATERIALS XMAS

EVENT MATERIALS

EVENT MATERIALS

EVENT MATERIALS

PUSH AND PULL DOOR SIGN 117551
ZX1 C76 MICROLUBE FOR STORE
DEWALT BATTRY CHARGE

AIR WIND SPEED METER

FLOOD PROTECTION BARRIER117392
SECURITY WINDOW KEY 117624
3MM DOUBLE SIDE TAPE 117440
HUDSON SAFTY BOOTS

WHITE UPVC DOOR PANEL 116858
UPVC DOOR HINGE 116962

PHONE CASE

WHITE UPVC 117012

£20 GAS/£20 ELECTRIC
£15ELECTRIC £20GAS DEBT CLEAR
HEALTH & SAFETY ADVISER ONLINE
STAT NUISANCE COURSE

HEALTH & SAFETY ADVISER ONLINE
HEALTH & SAFETY ADVISER
MEMORY CARD FOR CAMERA
CAMERA FOR TAXI LICENSING
PROBE DISINFECTANT WIPES
COLLINGWOOD - TEA URN
LINCOLN-COMMUNAL TV LICENCE
CROFTON - LARGE CALENDAR

2018 WALLPLANNERS - SHELTERED
ASSHETON - CLEANING ORDER
DOWNING - CLEANING ORDER
SYLVAN - CLEANING ORDER
CROFTON - CLEANING ORDER
COLLINGWOOD - CLEANING ORDER
BARNFIELD - CLEANING ORDER
MOBILES - CLEANING ORDER
BANDAGES AND SHEET - SHELTERED
TRAIN TRAVEL TO CONFERENCE
FLOWERS FOR CANVASSER

RCA COFFEE

CUPS AND SAUCERS

MILK JUGS

FIRE TEST KEYS

FIRE FOAM

LICENSE RENEWAL

LEGAL FEES

LEGAL FEES

BOOK STORES

DISCOUNT STORES

HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCE STORES

CANDY, NUT, CONFECTIONERY STORES

EATING PLACES, RESTAURANTS

GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
BOOK STORES

BOOK STORES

BOOK STORES

BOOK STORES

BOOK STORES

BOOK STORES

FAMILY CLOTHING STORES

MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STORES

SHOE STORES

HARDWARE STORES

HARDWARE STORES

GENERAL CONTRACTORS/RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
HARDWARE STORES

AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, ACCESSORIES STORES

HARDWARE STORES

HOME SUPPLY WAREHOUSE STORES

CHEMICALS/ALLIED PRODUCTS NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
ACCESSORY AND APPAREL STORES-MISCELLANEOUS
HARDWARE STORES

GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS

GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS

ORGANIZATIONS, MEMBERSHIP-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES

ORGANIZATIONS, MEMBERSHIP-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
ORGANIZATIONS, MEMBERSHIP-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.
DISCOUNT STORES

DIRECT MARKETING-CATALOG MERCHANTS

BOOK STORES

CONSULTING, MANAGEMENT, AND PUBLIC RELATIONS SVCS
BOOK STORES

BOOK STORES

INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS

PASSENGER RAILWAYS

FLORISTS

MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE

DIRECT MARKETING-CATALOG MERCHANTS

DIRECT MARKETING-CATALOG MERCHANTS

MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STORES
INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED

COMP PROGRAMING,DATA PRCSNG,INTGRTD SYS DSGN SRVS
GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED



23/10/18
19/10/18
18/10/18
11/10/18
09/10/18
18/10/18
19/10/18
15/10/18
28/09/18
23/10/18
19/10/18
20/10/18
18/10/18
18/10/18
17/10/18
11/10/18
11/10/18
09/10/18
09/10/18
09/10/18
08/10/18
28/09/18
19/10/18
09/10/18
01/10/18
10/10/18
05/10/18
22/10/18
03/10/18
01/10/18
25/09/18
25/09/18
23/10/18
11/10/18
11/10/18
08/10/18
08/10/18
08/10/18
09/10/18
02/10/18
17/10/18
12/10/18
12/10/18
11/10/18
03/10/18
02/10/18
25/10/18
22/10/18
22/10/18
22/10/18
19/10/18
19/10/18
17/10/18
05/10/18
02/10/18
28/09/18

Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Fareham Housing
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Planning & Regulation
Finance & Resources
Planning & Regulation
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Streetscene
Streetscene
Streetscene
Streetscene
Streetscene
Streetscene

Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Finance & Resources
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing
Fareham Housing

TICKETOFFICESALE
WWW.MONEYCLAIM.!
AMZN MKTP UK MT4<
TICKETOFFICESALE
WWW.MONEYCLAIM.!
WCC PARKING MOBIL
CARD FACTORY
LIDL UK FAREHAM

75.30
70.00
19.99
150.60
60.00
15.00
8.97
9.97

WWW.SAFETYLIFTIN' 1,287.95

INTRAMARK
SAINSBURYS 0681
BURTON RETAIL
PRESSING NEEDS LT
TESCO-STORES 6255
SAINSBURYS SACAT
ROBERT DYAS HOLD
TESCO-STORES 625¢
WILKO RETAIL LIMIT
WILKO RETAIL LIMIT
POUNDLAND
SAINSBURYS 0681
SAINSBURYS 0681
MELTEMI LTD

BLS GREENTRAMSO¥
SP THEREBUTNOTT
WCC PARKING MOBIL
WWW.ICO.GOV.UK
ASDA SUPERSTORE
ASDA SUPERSTORE
ASDA SUPERSTORE
BESTWAY WHOLESA
BESTWAY WHOLESA
ELMTREE SIGNS LIMI
WWW.MUSGROVEWI
RADAR KEY COMPAN
SQ 1ST CHOICE HIG}H
RG WARWICK TRADII
R H ENVIRONMENTAL
WWW.SIGN-MAKER.C
STAMPS DIRECT LTD
JOHNSTON PUBLISHI
DDB PHYSIOTHERAP
DDB PHYSIOTHERAP
FAREHAM COLLEGE
WWW.TOTALJOBS.Ct
THE STAGE NEWSPA
STAMPS DIRECT LTD
AMZN MKTP UK MT5E
AMAZON.CO.UK MT8(
AMZN MKTP UK MTOL
COMBINED COURT C
VIKING

TRAINLINE

AMZN MKTP UK AMAZz
TRAINLINE

THE POST OFFICE

318.50
25.50
59.00
27.55

6.00
7.50
31.98
17.00
3.20
8.00
4.00
44.50
7.85
45.00
120.00
151.18
4.20
-35.00
23.28
21.90
10.46

131.74
28.00

200.00
38.75

430.00

800.00
92.60

286.20

351.72
75.22

149.00
40.00
40.00

292.00

149.00

650.00
22.87

3.78
36.97
19.00

100.00
39.75

157.38
46.24
84.30
60.00

EMPLOYEE RAIL TICKETS
LEGAL FEES

STATIONERY COSTS

STAFF RAIL TICKETS

LEGAL FEES

PARKING

STEWARD CHRISTMAS CARDS
SANDWICH INGREDIENTS
ELECTRIC STAIR CLIMBER
CIVIC ROBE DRY CLEANING
PARLOUR BISCUITS
ATTENDANT UNIFORM
MAYORAL LINEN DRY CLEANING
CX NAPKINS

LEADER PEPSI

OFFICE CLOCKS

FULL COUNCIL CAKES
MAYORS KITCHEN STOCK
CIVIC OFFICES PADLOCK
EXEC DRINKING CHOCOLATE
DINNER PARTY STOCK
MAYORS MILK/FLOWERS

CSC UNIFORM-TIES
SOFTWARE RE-NEWAL
SILHOUETTES FOR BENCHES X 4
WELBORNE M27 J10 PROJECT SG
ICO REGISTRATION REFUND
SANDWICH INGREDIENTS
SANDWICHES, BAR SUPPLIES
BAR SUPPLIES

BAR, CONFECTIONERY, FOOD
BAR, CONFECTIONERY, FOOD
SIGNS

WILLOW BUNDLE

RADAR KEYS

CANOPY CLEANING
FERTILIZER

TRAINING COURSE

BRONZE PLAQUE FOR WWI
CASH OFFICE STAMPS
REVENUES OFFICER - JOB AD
PHYSIO - AS

PHYSIO - AS

TRAINING COST - CONSTRUCTION
SURVEYOR - JOB AD
TECHNICIAN JOB AD
FAREHAM HOUSING STAMPS
2019 POCKET DIARY

2019 DIARIES

2019 DIARIES

WARRANT APPLICATION

2019 CALENDARS

RAIL TRAVEL FOR TRAINING
PLASTIC WALLETS

RAIL TRAVEL

PRIZES FOR FORUM

PASSENGER RAILWAYS

GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
BOOK STORES

PASSENGER RAILWAYS

GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
BUSINESS SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED

GIFT, CARD, NOVELTY AND SOUVENIR SHOPS

GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS

EQUIPMENT RENTAL&LEASING SVS, FURNTURE/TOOL RENTAL
MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STORES
GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS

MEN'S AND WOMEN'S CLOTHING STORES

DRY CLEANERS

GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS

GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS

HARDWARE STORES

GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS

HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCE STORES

HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCE STORES

DISCOUNT STORES

GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS

GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS
MEN'S/WOMEN'S/CHILDREN'S UNIFORMS/COMMERCIAL CLOTH
COMP PROGRAMING,DATA PRCSNG,INTGRTD SYS DSGN SRVS
COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES

BUSINESS SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS

GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS

GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS

DAIRY PRODUCTS STORES

DAIRY PRODUCTS STORES

COMMERCIAL ART, GRAPHICS, PHOTOGRAPHY

ARTIST SUPPLY STORES, CRAFT SHOPS

DURABLE GOODS, NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
SANITATION, POLISHING & SPECIALITY CLEANING PREP
HARDWARE STORES

COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES

HARDWARE STORES

OFFICE, SCHOOL SUPPLY, AND STATIONERY STORES

NEWS DEALERS AND NEWSSTANDS

HEALTH PRACTITIONERS, MEDICAL SRVCS-NOT ELSEWHERE
HEALTH PRACTITIONERS, MEDICAL SRVCS-NOT ELSEWHERE
COLLEGES, UNIV, PRO SCHOOLS, JUNIOR COLLEGES
ADVERTISING SERVICES

MISCELLANEOUS PUBLISHING AND PRINTING

OFFICE, SCHOOL SUPPLY, AND STATIONERY STORES

BOOK STORES

DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.
BOOK STORES

FINES

STATIONERY/OFFICE SUPPLIES/PRINTING & WRITING PAP.
PASSENGER RAILWAYS

BOOK STORES

PASSENGER RAILWAYS

POSTAL SERVICES-GOVERNMENT ONLY



	Government Procurement Card Transactions - October 2018
	Date of Transaction
	Date of Transaction
	Date of Transaction
	Date of Transaction
	Date of Transaction
	Date of Transaction

	LA dept which incurred the expenditure
	LA dept which incurred the expenditure

	Beneficiary
	Beneficiary

	Amount
	Amount

	VAT
	VAT

	Summary of the purpose of expenditure
	Summary of the purpose of expenditure

	Merchant Category
	Merchant Category


	18/10/18
	18/10/18
	18/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	RADIAN GROUP LTD
	RADIAN GROUP LTD

	288.00
	288.00

	RIA 
	RIA 

	REAL ESTATE AGENTS AND MANAGERS-RENTALS
	REAL ESTATE AGENTS AND MANAGERS-RENTALS


	03/10/18
	03/10/18
	03/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	RADIAN GROUP LTD
	RADIAN GROUP LTD

	111.19
	111.19

	RIA 
	RIA 

	REAL ESTATE AGENTS AND MANAGERS-RENTALS
	REAL ESTATE AGENTS AND MANAGERS-RENTALS


	03/10/18
	03/10/18
	03/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	DISCLOSURE AND BARRING
	DISCLOSURE AND BARRING

	25.00
	25.00

	DBS CHECK FOR NEW BENS STAFF
	DBS CHECK FOR NEW BENS STAFF

	GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	28/09/18
	28/09/18
	28/09/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	DISCLOSURE AND BARRING
	DISCLOSURE AND BARRING

	25.00
	25.00

	DBS CHECK FOR NEW BENS STAFF
	DBS CHECK FOR NEW BENS STAFF

	GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	25/10/18
	25/10/18
	25/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	POUNDLAND LTD 1171
	POUNDLAND LTD 1171

	2.00
	2.00

	TEASPOONS FOR FLOOR 6
	TEASPOONS FOR FLOOR 6

	DISCOUNT STORES
	DISCOUNT STORES


	24/10/18
	24/10/18
	24/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	WWW.SAFEOPTIONS.CO.UK
	WWW.SAFEOPTIONS.CO.UK

	497.50
	497.50

	SECURE LAPTOP CHARGING CABINET
	SECURE LAPTOP CHARGING CABINET

	MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STORES
	MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STORES


	18/10/18
	18/10/18
	18/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	TRAINLINE
	TRAINLINE

	164.69
	164.69

	TRAVEL TO MITEL OFFICES
	TRAVEL TO MITEL OFFICES

	PASSENGER RAILWAYS
	PASSENGER RAILWAYS


	18/10/18
	18/10/18
	18/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	B M RETAIL
	B M RETAIL

	3.99
	3.99

	SPARE MUGS FOR VISITORS
	SPARE MUGS FOR VISITORS

	DISCOUNT STORES
	DISCOUNT STORES


	16/10/18
	16/10/18
	16/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMAZON.CO.UK MT5AD5OJ4
	AMAZON.CO.UK MT5AD5OJ4

	99.92
	99.92

	CABLE COVER
	CABLE COVER

	DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.
	DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.


	11/10/18
	11/10/18
	11/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMAZON.CO.UK
	AMAZON.CO.UK

	8.78
	8.78

	HEAVY DUTY VELCRO TAPE
	HEAVY DUTY VELCRO TAPE

	DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.
	DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.


	09/10/18
	09/10/18
	09/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO
	AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO

	13.03
	13.03

	LARGE WEATHERPROOF BOX
	LARGE WEATHERPROOF BOX

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	09/10/18
	09/10/18
	09/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO
	AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO

	13.03
	13.03

	LARGE WEATHERPROOF BOX
	LARGE WEATHERPROOF BOX

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	09/10/18
	09/10/18
	09/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO
	AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO

	4.15
	4.15

	ELECTRICAL INSULATION TAPE
	ELECTRICAL INSULATION TAPE

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	09/10/18
	09/10/18
	09/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO
	AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO

	99.92
	99.92

	9M CABLE COVER
	9M CABLE COVER

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	09/10/18
	09/10/18
	09/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO
	AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO

	49.42
	49.42

	1.8M CABLE COVER
	1.8M CABLE COVER

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	09/10/18
	09/10/18
	09/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO
	AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO

	54.98
	54.98

	WEATHERPROOF EXTENSION REELS
	WEATHERPROOF EXTENSION REELS

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	04/10/18
	04/10/18
	04/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	WWW.OFFICEFURNITUREONL
	WWW.OFFICEFURNITUREONL

	318.82
	318.82

	MEETING TABLES FOR RECEPTION
	MEETING TABLES FOR RECEPTION

	EQUIP, FURNITURE, HOME FURNSHNGS STRS (EXCPT APPL)
	EQUIP, FURNITURE, HOME FURNSHNGS STRS (EXCPT APPL)


	03/10/18
	03/10/18
	03/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMZN MKTP UK
	AMZN MKTP UK

	2.07
	2.07

	ELECTRICAL TAPE
	ELECTRICAL TAPE

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	02/10/18
	02/10/18
	02/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMAZON.CO.UK
	AMAZON.CO.UK

	17.52
	17.52

	FLOOR CABLE COVER
	FLOOR CABLE COVER

	DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.
	DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.


	25/10/18
	25/10/18
	25/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	FIRSTAID4LESS.CO.UK
	FIRSTAID4LESS.CO.UK

	18.80
	18.80

	FIRST AID SUPPLIES
	FIRST AID SUPPLIES

	MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STORES
	MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STORES


	25/10/18
	25/10/18
	25/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	CASTLE (EU) LTD
	CASTLE (EU) LTD

	284.24
	284.24

	CLEANING SUPPLIES
	CLEANING SUPPLIES

	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	17/10/18
	17/10/18
	17/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	CASTLE (EU) LTD
	CASTLE (EU) LTD

	736.27
	736.27

	CLEANING SUPPLIES
	CLEANING SUPPLIES

	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	06/10/18
	06/10/18
	06/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	WWW.NUCOPLUS.COM
	WWW.NUCOPLUS.COM

	86.00
	86.00

	FIRST AID CERTS
	FIRST AID CERTS

	SCHOOLS, TRADE AND VOCATIONAL
	SCHOOLS, TRADE AND VOCATIONAL


	03/10/18
	03/10/18
	03/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	CASTLE (EU) LTD
	CASTLE (EU) LTD

	291.84
	291.84

	CLEANING SUPPLIES
	CLEANING SUPPLIES

	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	25/10/18
	25/10/18
	25/10/18

	Streetscene
	Streetscene

	KNUTSFORD N/E EDC
	KNUTSFORD N/E EDC

	12.45
	12.45

	BREAKFAST ON ROUTE TO CARLISE
	BREAKFAST ON ROUTE TO CARLISE

	EATING PLACES, RESTAURANTS
	EATING PLACES, RESTAURANTS


	25/10/18
	25/10/18
	25/10/18

	Streetscene
	Streetscene

	KNUTSFORD S/W BK
	KNUTSFORD S/W BK

	14.76
	14.76

	TEA ON WAY BACK FROM CARLISLE
	TEA ON WAY BACK FROM CARLISLE

	EATING PLACES, RESTAURANTS
	EATING PLACES, RESTAURANTS


	15/10/18
	15/10/18
	15/10/18

	Streetscene
	Streetscene

	SAINSBURYS 0681
	SAINSBURYS 0681

	33.00
	33.00

	OFFICE KETTLE
	OFFICE KETTLE

	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS
	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS


	11/10/18
	11/10/18
	11/10/18

	Streetscene
	Streetscene

	RS COMPONENTS
	RS COMPONENTS

	36.02
	36.02

	SLR CLAMPS
	SLR CLAMPS

	ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT
	ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT


	11/10/18
	11/10/18
	11/10/18

	Streetscene
	Streetscene

	DSA THEORY TEST
	DSA THEORY TEST

	60.00
	60.00

	LGV THEORY TEST JBL
	LGV THEORY TEST JBL

	GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	10/10/18
	10/10/18
	10/10/18

	Streetscene
	Streetscene

	DVLA DIGITAL TACHO
	DVLA DIGITAL TACHO

	19.00
	19.00

	DIGI TACHO CARD CBU
	DIGI TACHO CARD CBU

	GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	09/10/18
	09/10/18
	09/10/18

	Streetscene
	Streetscene

	WWW.GREENMACHINES.COM
	WWW.GREENMACHINES.COM

	364.00
	364.00

	LEAF BAGS
	LEAF BAGS

	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	05/10/18
	05/10/18
	05/10/18

	Streetscene
	Streetscene

	TAYLOR ENGINEERING & F
	TAYLOR ENGINEERING & F

	444.95
	444.95

	BIN LIFT PARTS
	BIN LIFT PARTS

	HARDWARE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES
	HARDWARE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES


	08/10/18
	08/10/18
	08/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	PAYPAL  AICABATHROO
	PAYPAL  AICABATHROO

	60.99
	60.99

	JOB NUMBER 116957
	JOB NUMBER 116957

	MISCELLANEOUS HOUSE FURNISHING SPECIALTY SHOPS
	MISCELLANEOUS HOUSE FURNISHING SPECIALTY SHOPS


	02/10/18
	02/10/18
	02/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	PAYPAL  LEEEDWARD85
	PAYPAL  LEEEDWARD85

	28.61
	28.61

	CALIPER FOR 
	CALIPER FOR 

	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	27/09/18
	27/09/18
	27/09/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	WWW.GOV.UK
	WWW.GOV.UK

	10.00
	10.00

	PROBATE SEARCH 
	PROBATE SEARCH 

	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	24/10/18
	24/10/18
	24/10/18

	Streetscene
	Streetscene

	AMZN MKTP UK MT6EE51V4
	AMZN MKTP UK MT6EE51V4

	19.98
	19.98

	LANDSCAPE PINS
	LANDSCAPE PINS

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	24/10/18
	24/10/18
	24/10/18

	Streetscene
	Streetscene

	AMZN MKTP UK MT4K031E4
	AMZN MKTP UK MT4K031E4

	118.50
	118.50

	LANDSCAPING FABRIC
	LANDSCAPING FABRIC

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	22/10/18
	22/10/18
	22/10/18

	Streetscene
	Streetscene

	AMAZON PRIME MT9NJ4E24
	AMAZON PRIME MT9NJ4E24

	7.99
	7.99

	ENFORCEMENT BOOK
	ENFORCEMENT BOOK

	DIRECT MARKETING-CONTINUITY/SUBSCRIPTION MERCHANTS
	DIRECT MARKETING-CONTINUITY/SUBSCRIPTION MERCHANTS


	03/10/18
	03/10/18
	03/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	RS COMPONENTS
	RS COMPONENTS

	3.11
	3.11

	TECH EQUIPMENT
	TECH EQUIPMENT

	ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT
	ELECTRICAL PARTS AND EQUIPMENT


	04/10/18
	04/10/18
	04/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	B&Q DIRECT
	B&Q DIRECT

	165.00
	165.00

	WOODEN FLOORING MINERAL STORE
	WOODEN FLOORING MINERAL STORE

	BUILDING MATERIALS, LUMBER STORES
	BUILDING MATERIALS, LUMBER STORES


	30/09/18
	30/09/18
	30/09/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	FACEBK ZBY9VF6AA2
	FACEBK ZBY9VF6AA2

	76.16
	76.16

	FACEBOOK BOOST CS & DA&PC
	FACEBOOK BOOST CS & DA&PC

	ADVERTISING SERVICES
	ADVERTISING SERVICES


	17/10/18
	17/10/18
	17/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMAZON.CO.UK MT52Z9LD4
	AMAZON.CO.UK MT52Z9LD4

	32.47
	32.47

	LAPTOP BAGS
	LAPTOP BAGS

	DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.
	DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.


	17/10/18
	17/10/18
	17/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMAZON.CO.UK MT87E6LX4
	AMAZON.CO.UK MT87E6LX4

	33.78
	33.78

	POWER EXTENSIONS
	POWER EXTENSIONS

	DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.
	DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.


	16/10/18
	16/10/18
	16/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	NEEVIA TECH
	NEEVIA TECH

	77.79
	77.79

	PDF SOFTWARE
	PDF SOFTWARE

	COMPUTERS, COMPUTER PERIPHERAL EQUIPMENT, SOFTWARE
	COMPUTERS, COMPUTER PERIPHERAL EQUIPMENT, SOFTWARE


	16/10/18
	16/10/18
	16/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMAZON.CO.UK
	AMAZON.CO.UK

	12.49
	12.49

	MOBILE PHONE
	MOBILE PHONE

	DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.
	DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.


	09/10/18
	09/10/18
	09/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO
	AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO

	47.00
	47.00

	TABLET CASE
	TABLET CASE

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	09/10/18
	09/10/18
	09/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO
	AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO

	16.99
	16.99

	DIGITAL PLUG TIMERS
	DIGITAL PLUG TIMERS

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	05/10/18
	05/10/18
	05/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	LAPTOPBATTERY.CO.UK
	LAPTOPBATTERY.CO.UK

	61.16
	61.16

	LAPTOP BATTERY
	LAPTOP BATTERY

	COMPUTERS, COMPUTER PERIPHERAL EQUIPMENT, SOFTWARE
	COMPUTERS, COMPUTER PERIPHERAL EQUIPMENT, SOFTWARE


	04/10/18
	04/10/18
	04/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO
	AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO

	69.99
	69.99

	GRAPHICS CARD
	GRAPHICS CARD

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	04/10/18
	04/10/18
	04/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	CFH DOCMAIL LTD
	CFH DOCMAIL LTD

	20.00
	20.00

	PRINTER VOUCHER
	PRINTER VOUCHER

	BUSINESS SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	BUSINESS SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	04/10/18
	04/10/18
	04/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO
	AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO

	5.99
	5.99

	AV ADAPTER
	AV ADAPTER

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	03/10/18
	03/10/18
	03/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMAZON.CO.UK
	AMAZON.CO.UK

	5.76
	5.76

	BATTERIES
	BATTERIES

	DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.
	DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.


	01/10/18
	01/10/18
	01/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMZN MKTP UK
	AMZN MKTP UK

	32.96
	32.96

	WIRELESS KEYBOARD AND MOUSE
	WIRELESS KEYBOARD AND MOUSE

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	01/10/18
	01/10/18
	01/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO
	AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO

	11.04
	11.04

	MOBILE CHARGER
	MOBILE CHARGER

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	25/10/18
	25/10/18
	25/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	BRIAN SCADDAN ASSOCIAT
	BRIAN SCADDAN ASSOCIAT

	396.00
	396.00

	ELECTRICAL TRAINING COURSE
	ELECTRICAL TRAINING COURSE

	SCHOOLS & EDUCATIONAL SVC-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	SCHOOLS & EDUCATIONAL SVC-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	25/10/18
	25/10/18
	25/10/18

	Planning & Regulation
	Planning & Regulation

	PAYPAL  CTIEUKLTD
	PAYPAL  CTIEUKLTD

	63.24
	63.24

	CABLE TIES FOR SITE NOTICES
	CABLE TIES FOR SITE NOTICES

	ELECTRONIC SALES
	ELECTRONIC SALES


	09/10/18
	09/10/18
	09/10/18

	Planning & Regulation
	Planning & Regulation

	AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO
	AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO

	10.48
	10.48

	PHONE CASE.
	PHONE CASE.

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	10/10/18
	10/10/18
	10/10/18

	Planning & Regulation
	Planning & Regulation

	B M RETAIL
	B M RETAIL

	19.99
	19.99

	KETTLE FOR DEPARTMENT
	KETTLE FOR DEPARTMENT

	DISCOUNT STORES
	DISCOUNT STORES


	22/10/18
	22/10/18
	22/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	WILKO RETAIL LIMIT
	WILKO RETAIL LIMIT

	3.00
	3.00

	WW! EVENT
	WW! EVENT

	HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCE STORES
	HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCE STORES


	18/10/18
	18/10/18
	18/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	HIGH STREET SWEETS
	HIGH STREET SWEETS

	29.00
	29.00

	WW1 EVENT
	WW1 EVENT

	CANDY, NUT, CONFECTIONERY STORES
	CANDY, NUT, CONFECTIONERY STORES


	18/10/18
	18/10/18
	18/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	SLUG AND LETTUCE F
	SLUG AND LETTUCE F

	11.55
	11.55

	WW1 EVENT
	WW1 EVENT

	EATING PLACES, RESTAURANTS
	EATING PLACES, RESTAURANTS


	17/10/18
	17/10/18
	17/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	SAINSBURYS SACAT 0681
	SAINSBURYS SACAT 0681

	13.00
	13.00

	WW1 EVENT
	WW1 EVENT

	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS
	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS


	16/10/18
	16/10/18
	16/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	PAYPAL  JMSPENCERUK
	PAYPAL  JMSPENCERUK

	150.00
	150.00

	CHRISTMAS SWITCH ON
	CHRISTMAS SWITCH ON

	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	11/10/18
	11/10/18
	11/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMZN MKTP UK
	AMZN MKTP UK

	35.94
	35.94

	EVENT MATERIALS WW1
	EVENT MATERIALS WW1

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	12/10/18
	12/10/18
	12/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMZN MKTP UK
	AMZN MKTP UK

	46.00
	46.00

	EVENT MATERIALS
	EVENT MATERIALS

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	11/10/18
	11/10/18
	11/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMZN MKTP UK
	AMZN MKTP UK

	13.04
	13.04

	EVENT MATERIALS XMAS
	EVENT MATERIALS XMAS

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	11/10/18
	11/10/18
	11/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMZN MKTP UK
	AMZN MKTP UK

	9.48
	9.48

	EVENT MATERIALS XMAS
	EVENT MATERIALS XMAS

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	11/10/18
	11/10/18
	11/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMZN MKTP UK
	AMZN MKTP UK

	30.99
	30.99

	EVENT MATERIALS
	EVENT MATERIALS

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	11/10/18
	11/10/18
	11/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMZN MKTP UK
	AMZN MKTP UK

	53.94
	53.94

	EVENT MATERIALS
	EVENT MATERIALS

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	09/10/18
	09/10/18
	09/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	WWW.CHEAPESTFANCYDRESS
	WWW.CHEAPESTFANCYDRESS

	30.59
	30.59

	EVENT MATERIALS
	EVENT MATERIALS

	FAMILY CLOTHING STORES
	FAMILY CLOTHING STORES


	25/10/18
	25/10/18
	25/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	PAYPAL  CRAFTARTDES
	PAYPAL  CRAFTARTDES

	1.99
	1.99

	PUSH AND PULL DOOR SIGN 117551
	PUSH AND PULL DOOR SIGN 117551

	MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STORES
	MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STORES


	24/10/18
	24/10/18
	24/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	PAYPAL  DTAUTOMOTIV
	PAYPAL  DTAUTOMOTIV

	50.33
	50.33

	ZX1 C76 MICROLUBE FOR STORE
	ZX1 C76 MICROLUBE FOR STORE

	SHOE STORES
	SHOE STORES


	25/10/18
	25/10/18
	25/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	PAYPAL  DAVIDJPAYNE
	PAYPAL  DAVIDJPAYNE

	44.90
	44.90

	DEWALT BATTRY CHARGE
	DEWALT BATTRY CHARGE

	HARDWARE STORES
	HARDWARE STORES


	19/10/18
	19/10/18
	19/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	PAYPAL  ZHOU XING
	PAYPAL  ZHOU XING

	17.92
	17.92

	AIR WIND SPEED METER 
	AIR WIND SPEED METER 

	HARDWARE STORES
	HARDWARE STORES


	19/10/18
	19/10/18
	19/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	PAYPAL  JOHNPAULMEL
	PAYPAL  JOHNPAULMEL

	195.00
	195.00

	FLOOD PROTECTION BARRIER117392
	FLOOD PROTECTION BARRIER117392

	GENERAL CONTRACTORS/RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
	GENERAL CONTRACTORS/RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS


	17/10/18
	17/10/18
	17/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	PAYPAL  THUNDERFIX
	PAYPAL  THUNDERFIX

	13.88
	13.88

	SECURITY WINDOW KEY 117624
	SECURITY WINDOW KEY 117624

	HARDWARE STORES
	HARDWARE STORES


	15/10/18
	15/10/18
	15/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	PAYPAL  JDRSOLUTION
	PAYPAL  JDRSOLUTION

	5.00
	5.00

	3MM DOUBLE SIDE TAPE 117440
	3MM DOUBLE SIDE TAPE 117440

	AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, ACCESSORIES STORES
	AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, ACCESSORIES STORES


	15/10/18
	15/10/18
	15/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	WWW.TOOLSTATION.COM
	WWW.TOOLSTATION.COM

	20.82
	20.82

	HUDSON SAFTY BOOTS
	HUDSON SAFTY BOOTS

	HARDWARE STORES
	HARDWARE STORES


	04/10/18
	04/10/18
	04/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	PAYPAL  GENERALBUIL
	PAYPAL  GENERALBUIL

	141.18
	141.18

	WHITE UPVC DOOR PANEL 116858
	WHITE UPVC DOOR PANEL 116858

	HOME SUPPLY WAREHOUSE STORES
	HOME SUPPLY WAREHOUSE STORES


	01/10/18
	01/10/18
	01/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	PAYPAL  UPVC STORE
	PAYPAL  UPVC STORE

	13.48
	13.48

	UPVC DOOR HINGE  116962
	UPVC DOOR HINGE  116962

	CHEMICALS/ALLIED PRODUCTS NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	CHEMICALS/ALLIED PRODUCTS NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	28/09/18
	28/09/18
	28/09/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	PAYPAL  BLUEENZA
	PAYPAL  BLUEENZA

	3.95
	3.95

	PHONE CASE
	PHONE CASE

	ACCESSORY AND APPAREL STORES-MISCELLANEOUS
	ACCESSORY AND APPAREL STORES-MISCELLANEOUS


	28/09/18
	28/09/18
	28/09/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	PAYPAL  WINDOWREPAI
	PAYPAL  WINDOWREPAI

	25.99
	25.99

	WHITE UPVC  117012
	WHITE UPVC  117012

	HARDWARE STORES
	HARDWARE STORES


	17/10/18
	17/10/18
	17/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	CO-OP GROUP 070635
	CO-OP GROUP 070635

	40.00
	40.00

	£20 GAS/£20 ELECTRIC
	£20 GAS/£20 ELECTRIC

	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS
	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS


	04/10/18
	04/10/18
	04/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	N & S CONVEN STORE 814
	N & S CONVEN STORE 814

	35.00
	35.00

	£15ELECTRIC £20GAS DEBT CLEAR
	£15ELECTRIC £20GAS DEBT CLEAR

	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS
	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS


	19/10/18
	19/10/18
	19/10/18

	Planning & Regulation
	Planning & Regulation

	AGORA PUBLICATIONS
	AGORA PUBLICATIONS

	59.80
	59.80

	HEALTH & SAFETY ADVISER ONLINE
	HEALTH & SAFETY ADVISER ONLINE

	ORGANIZATIONS, MEMBERSHIP-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	ORGANIZATIONS, MEMBERSHIP-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	19/10/18
	19/10/18
	19/10/18

	Planning & Regulation
	Planning & Regulation

	R H ENVIRONMENTAL LTD
	R H ENVIRONMENTAL LTD

	159.00
	159.00

	STAT NUISANCE COURSE 
	STAT NUISANCE COURSE 

	COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES
	COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES


	16/10/18
	16/10/18
	16/10/18

	Planning & Regulation
	Planning & Regulation

	AGORA PUBLICATIONS
	AGORA PUBLICATIONS

	59.80
	59.80

	HEALTH & SAFETY ADVISER ONLINE
	HEALTH & SAFETY ADVISER ONLINE

	ORGANIZATIONS, MEMBERSHIP-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	ORGANIZATIONS, MEMBERSHIP-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	16/10/18
	16/10/18
	16/10/18

	Planning & Regulation
	Planning & Regulation

	AGORA PUBLICATIONS
	AGORA PUBLICATIONS

	52.46
	52.46

	HEALTH & SAFETY ADVISER
	HEALTH & SAFETY ADVISER

	ORGANIZATIONS, MEMBERSHIP-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	ORGANIZATIONS, MEMBERSHIP-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	14/10/18
	14/10/18
	14/10/18

	Planning & Regulation
	Planning & Regulation

	AMAZON.CO.UK
	AMAZON.CO.UK

	10.48
	10.48

	MEMORY CARD FOR CAMERA
	MEMORY CARD FOR CAMERA

	DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.
	DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.


	11/10/18
	11/10/18
	11/10/18

	Planning & Regulation
	Planning & Regulation

	WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK
	WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK

	44.95
	44.95

	CAMERA FOR TAXI LICENSING
	CAMERA FOR TAXI LICENSING

	DISCOUNT STORES
	DISCOUNT STORES


	11/10/18
	11/10/18
	11/10/18

	Planning & Regulation
	Planning & Regulation

	WWW.NISBETS.COM
	WWW.NISBETS.COM

	26.98
	26.98

	PROBE DISINFECTANT WIPES
	PROBE DISINFECTANT WIPES

	DIRECT MARKETING-CATALOG MERCHANTS
	DIRECT MARKETING-CATALOG MERCHANTS


	25/10/18
	25/10/18
	25/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	AMZN MKTP UK MT3GG6J04
	AMZN MKTP UK MT3GG6J04

	48.99
	48.99

	COLLINGWOOD - TEA URN
	COLLINGWOOD - TEA URN

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	22/10/18
	22/10/18
	22/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	TVLICENSING.CO.UK
	TVLICENSING.CO.UK

	150.50
	150.50

	LINCOLN-COMMUNAL TV LICENCE
	LINCOLN-COMMUNAL TV LICENCE

	CONSULTING, MANAGEMENT, AND PUBLIC RELATIONS SVCS
	CONSULTING, MANAGEMENT, AND PUBLIC RELATIONS SVCS


	18/10/18
	18/10/18
	18/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	AMZN MKTP UK
	AMZN MKTP UK

	13.24
	13.24

	CROFTON - LARGE CALENDAR
	CROFTON - LARGE CALENDAR

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	17/10/18
	17/10/18
	17/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	AMZN MKTP UK
	AMZN MKTP UK

	19.52
	19.52

	2018 WALLPLANNERS - SHELTERED
	2018 WALLPLANNERS - SHELTERED

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	16/10/18
	16/10/18
	16/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	CASTLE (EU) LTD
	CASTLE (EU) LTD

	97.74
	97.74

	ASSHETON - CLEANING ORDER
	ASSHETON - CLEANING ORDER

	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	16/10/18
	16/10/18
	16/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	CASTLE (EU) LTD
	CASTLE (EU) LTD

	82.28
	82.28

	DOWNING - CLEANING ORDER
	DOWNING - CLEANING ORDER

	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	16/10/18
	16/10/18
	16/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	CASTLE (EU) LTD
	CASTLE (EU) LTD

	193.78
	193.78

	SYLVAN - CLEANING ORDER
	SYLVAN - CLEANING ORDER

	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	16/10/18
	16/10/18
	16/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	CASTLE (EU) LTD
	CASTLE (EU) LTD

	181.27
	181.27

	CROFTON - CLEANING ORDER
	CROFTON - CLEANING ORDER

	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	16/10/18
	16/10/18
	16/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	CASTLE (EU) LTD
	CASTLE (EU) LTD

	228.43
	228.43

	COLLINGWOOD - CLEANING ORDER
	COLLINGWOOD - CLEANING ORDER

	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	16/10/18
	16/10/18
	16/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	CASTLE (EU) LTD
	CASTLE (EU) LTD

	301.87
	301.87

	BARNFIELD - CLEANING ORDER
	BARNFIELD - CLEANING ORDER

	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	16/10/18
	16/10/18
	16/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	CASTLE (EU) LTD
	CASTLE (EU) LTD

	142.74
	142.74

	MOBILES - CLEANING ORDER
	MOBILES - CLEANING ORDER

	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	09/10/18
	09/10/18
	09/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	ASDA SUPERSTORE
	ASDA SUPERSTORE

	13.80
	13.80

	BANDAGES AND SHEET - SHELTERED
	BANDAGES AND SHEET - SHELTERED

	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS
	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS


	24/10/18
	24/10/18
	24/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	TICKETOFFICESALE
	TICKETOFFICESALE

	104.40
	104.40

	TRAIN TRAVEL TO CONFERENCE
	TRAIN TRAVEL TO CONFERENCE

	PASSENGER RAILWAYS
	PASSENGER RAILWAYS


	16/10/18
	16/10/18
	16/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	INTERFLORA BRITISH UNI
	INTERFLORA BRITISH UNI

	38.00
	38.00

	FLOWERS FOR CANVASSER
	FLOWERS FOR CANVASSER

	FLORISTS
	FLORISTS


	24/10/18
	24/10/18
	24/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	NESPRESSO UK/INET
	NESPRESSO UK/INET

	76.95
	76.95

	RCA COFFEE
	RCA COFFEE

	MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE
	MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL MERCHANDISE


	17/10/18
	17/10/18
	17/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	WWW.NISBETS.COM
	WWW.NISBETS.COM

	34.97
	34.97

	CUPS AND SAUCERS
	CUPS AND SAUCERS

	DIRECT MARKETING-CATALOG MERCHANTS
	DIRECT MARKETING-CATALOG MERCHANTS


	09/10/18
	09/10/18
	09/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	WWW.NISBETS.COM
	WWW.NISBETS.COM

	44.97
	44.97

	MILK JUGS
	MILK JUGS

	DIRECT MARKETING-CATALOG MERCHANTS
	DIRECT MARKETING-CATALOG MERCHANTS


	08/10/18
	08/10/18
	08/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	WWW.FIRESAFETYSTORE.CO
	WWW.FIRESAFETYSTORE.CO

	16.61
	16.61

	FIRE TEST KEYS
	FIRE TEST KEYS

	MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STORES
	MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STORES


	01/10/18
	01/10/18
	01/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	ANGUS FIRE
	ANGUS FIRE

	319.00
	319.00

	FIRE FOAM
	FIRE FOAM

	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	02/10/18
	02/10/18
	02/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	PDFTRON SYSTEMS INC
	PDFTRON SYSTEMS INC

	1,490.72
	1,490.72

	LICENSE RENEWAL
	LICENSE RENEWAL

	COMP PROGRAMING,DATA PRCSNG,INTGRTD SYS DSGN SRVS
	COMP PROGRAMING,DATA PRCSNG,INTGRTD SYS DSGN SRVS


	24/10/18
	24/10/18
	24/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	WWW.MONEYCLAIM.GOV
	WWW.MONEYCLAIM.GOV

	468.55
	468.55

	LEGAL FEES
	LEGAL FEES

	GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	23/10/18
	23/10/18
	23/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	WWW.MONEYCLAIM.GOV
	WWW.MONEYCLAIM.GOV

	70.00
	70.00

	LEGAL FEES
	LEGAL FEES

	GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	23/10/18
	23/10/18
	23/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	TICKETOFFICESALE
	TICKETOFFICESALE

	75.30
	75.30

	EMPLOYEE RAIL TICKETS
	EMPLOYEE RAIL TICKETS

	PASSENGER RAILWAYS
	PASSENGER RAILWAYS


	19/10/18
	19/10/18
	19/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	WWW.MONEYCLAIM.GOV
	WWW.MONEYCLAIM.GOV

	70.00
	70.00

	LEGAL FEES
	LEGAL FEES

	GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	18/10/18
	18/10/18
	18/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	AMZN MKTP UK MT4SO2Z24
	AMZN MKTP UK MT4SO2Z24

	19.99
	19.99

	STATIONERY COSTS
	STATIONERY COSTS

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	11/10/18
	11/10/18
	11/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	TICKETOFFICESALE
	TICKETOFFICESALE

	150.60
	150.60

	STAFF RAIL TICKETS
	STAFF RAIL TICKETS

	PASSENGER RAILWAYS
	PASSENGER RAILWAYS


	09/10/18
	09/10/18
	09/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	WWW.MONEYCLAIM.GOV
	WWW.MONEYCLAIM.GOV

	60.00
	60.00

	LEGAL FEES
	LEGAL FEES

	GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	18/10/18
	18/10/18
	18/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	WCC PARKING MOBILE
	WCC PARKING MOBILE

	15.00
	15.00

	PARKING
	PARKING

	BUSINESS SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	BUSINESS SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	19/10/18
	19/10/18
	19/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	CARD FACTORY
	CARD FACTORY

	8.97
	8.97

	STEWARD CHRISTMAS CARDS
	STEWARD CHRISTMAS CARDS

	GIFT, CARD, NOVELTY AND SOUVENIR SHOPS
	GIFT, CARD, NOVELTY AND SOUVENIR SHOPS


	15/10/18
	15/10/18
	15/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	LIDL UK FAREHAM
	LIDL UK FAREHAM

	9.97
	9.97

	SANDWICH INGREDIENTS
	SANDWICH INGREDIENTS

	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS
	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS


	28/09/18
	28/09/18
	28/09/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	WWW.SAFETYLIFTINGEAR.C
	WWW.SAFETYLIFTINGEAR.C

	1,287.95
	1,287.95

	ELECTRIC STAIR CLIMBER
	ELECTRIC STAIR CLIMBER

	EQUIPMENT RENTAL&LEASING SVS, FURNTURE/TOOL RENTAL
	EQUIPMENT RENTAL&LEASING SVS, FURNTURE/TOOL RENTAL


	23/10/18
	23/10/18
	23/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	INTRAMARK
	INTRAMARK

	318.50
	318.50

	CIVIC ROBE DRY CLEANING
	CIVIC ROBE DRY CLEANING

	MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STORES
	MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIALTY RETAIL STORES


	19/10/18
	19/10/18
	19/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	SAINSBURYS 0681
	SAINSBURYS 0681

	25.50
	25.50

	PARLOUR BISCUITS
	PARLOUR BISCUITS

	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS
	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS


	20/10/18
	20/10/18
	20/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	BURTON RETAIL
	BURTON RETAIL

	59.00
	59.00

	ATTENDANT UNIFORM
	ATTENDANT UNIFORM

	MEN'S AND WOMEN'S CLOTHING STORES
	MEN'S AND WOMEN'S CLOTHING STORES


	18/10/18
	18/10/18
	18/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	PRESSING NEEDS LTD
	PRESSING NEEDS LTD

	27.55
	27.55

	MAYORAL LINEN DRY CLEANING
	MAYORAL LINEN DRY CLEANING

	DRY CLEANERS
	DRY CLEANERS


	18/10/18
	18/10/18
	18/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	TESCO-STORES 6255
	TESCO-STORES 6255

	6.00
	6.00

	CX NAPKINS
	CX NAPKINS

	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS
	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS


	17/10/18
	17/10/18
	17/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	SAINSBURYS SACAT 0681
	SAINSBURYS SACAT 0681

	7.50
	7.50

	LEADER PEPSI
	LEADER PEPSI

	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS
	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS


	11/10/18
	11/10/18
	11/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	ROBERT DYAS HOLDNG LTD
	ROBERT DYAS HOLDNG LTD

	31.98
	31.98

	OFFICE CLOCKS
	OFFICE CLOCKS

	HARDWARE STORES
	HARDWARE STORES


	11/10/18
	11/10/18
	11/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	TESCO-STORES 6255
	TESCO-STORES 6255

	17.00
	17.00

	FULL COUNCIL CAKES
	FULL COUNCIL CAKES

	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS
	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS


	09/10/18
	09/10/18
	09/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	WILKO RETAIL LIMIT
	WILKO RETAIL LIMIT

	3.20
	3.20

	MAYORS KITCHEN STOCK 
	MAYORS KITCHEN STOCK 

	HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCE STORES
	HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCE STORES


	09/10/18
	09/10/18
	09/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	WILKO RETAIL LIMIT
	WILKO RETAIL LIMIT

	8.00
	8.00

	CIVIC OFFICES PADLOCK 
	CIVIC OFFICES PADLOCK 

	HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCE STORES
	HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCE STORES


	09/10/18
	09/10/18
	09/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	POUNDLAND
	POUNDLAND

	4.00
	4.00

	EXEC DRINKING CHOCOLATE
	EXEC DRINKING CHOCOLATE

	DISCOUNT STORES
	DISCOUNT STORES


	08/10/18
	08/10/18
	08/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	SAINSBURYS 0681
	SAINSBURYS 0681

	44.50
	44.50

	DINNER PARTY STOCK
	DINNER PARTY STOCK

	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS
	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS


	28/09/18
	28/09/18
	28/09/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	SAINSBURYS 0681
	SAINSBURYS 0681

	7.85
	7.85

	MAYORS MILK/FLOWERS
	MAYORS MILK/FLOWERS

	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS
	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS


	19/10/18
	19/10/18
	19/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	MELTEMI LTD
	MELTEMI LTD

	45.00
	45.00

	CSC UNIFORM-TIES
	CSC UNIFORM-TIES

	MEN'S/WOMEN'S/CHILDREN'S UNIFORMS/COMMERCIAL CLOTH
	MEN'S/WOMEN'S/CHILDREN'S UNIFORMS/COMMERCIAL CLOTH


	09/10/18
	09/10/18
	09/10/18

	Planning & Regulation
	Planning & Regulation

	BLS GREENTRAMSOFTWARE
	BLS GREENTRAMSOFTWARE

	120.00
	120.00

	SOFTWARE RE-NEWAL
	SOFTWARE RE-NEWAL

	COMP PROGRAMING,DATA PRCSNG,INTGRTD SYS DSGN SRVS
	COMP PROGRAMING,DATA PRCSNG,INTGRTD SYS DSGN SRVS


	01/10/18
	01/10/18
	01/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	SP   THEREBUTNOTTHERE
	SP   THEREBUTNOTTHERE

	151.18
	151.18

	SILHOUETTES FOR BENCHES X 4
	SILHOUETTES FOR BENCHES X 4

	COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES
	COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES


	10/10/18
	10/10/18
	10/10/18

	Planning & Regulation
	Planning & Regulation

	WCC PARKING MOBILE
	WCC PARKING MOBILE

	4.20
	4.20

	WELBORNE M27 J10 PROJECT SG
	WELBORNE M27 J10 PROJECT SG

	BUSINESS SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	BUSINESS SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	05/10/18
	05/10/18
	05/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	WWW.ICO.GOV.UK
	WWW.ICO.GOV.UK

	-35.00
	-35.00

	ICO REGISTRATION REFUND
	ICO REGISTRATION REFUND

	GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	GOVERNMENT SERVICES-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	22/10/18
	22/10/18
	22/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	ASDA SUPERSTORE
	ASDA SUPERSTORE

	23.28
	23.28

	SANDWICH INGREDIENTS
	SANDWICH INGREDIENTS

	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS
	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS


	03/10/18
	03/10/18
	03/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	ASDA SUPERSTORE
	ASDA SUPERSTORE

	21.90
	21.90

	SANDWICHES, BAR SUPPLIES
	SANDWICHES, BAR SUPPLIES

	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS
	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS


	01/10/18
	01/10/18
	01/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	ASDA SUPERSTORE
	ASDA SUPERSTORE

	10.46
	10.46

	BAR SUPPLIES
	BAR SUPPLIES

	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS
	GROCERY STORES, SUPERMARKETS


	25/09/18
	25/09/18
	25/09/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	BESTWAY WHOLESALE
	BESTWAY WHOLESALE

	131.74
	131.74

	BAR, CONFECTIONERY, FOOD
	BAR, CONFECTIONERY, FOOD

	DAIRY PRODUCTS STORES
	DAIRY PRODUCTS STORES


	25/09/18
	25/09/18
	25/09/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	BESTWAY WHOLESALE
	BESTWAY WHOLESALE

	28.00
	28.00

	BAR, CONFECTIONERY, FOOD 
	BAR, CONFECTIONERY, FOOD 

	DAIRY PRODUCTS STORES
	DAIRY PRODUCTS STORES


	23/10/18
	23/10/18
	23/10/18

	Streetscene
	Streetscene

	ELMTREE SIGNS LIMI
	ELMTREE SIGNS LIMI

	200.00
	200.00

	SIGNS
	SIGNS

	COMMERCIAL ART, GRAPHICS, PHOTOGRAPHY
	COMMERCIAL ART, GRAPHICS, PHOTOGRAPHY


	11/10/18
	11/10/18
	11/10/18

	Streetscene
	Streetscene

	WWW.MUSGROVEWILLOWS.CO
	WWW.MUSGROVEWILLOWS.CO

	38.75
	38.75

	WILLOW BUNDLE
	WILLOW BUNDLE

	ARTIST SUPPLY STORES, CRAFT SHOPS
	ARTIST SUPPLY STORES, CRAFT SHOPS


	11/10/18
	11/10/18
	11/10/18

	Streetscene
	Streetscene

	RADAR KEY COMPANY
	RADAR KEY COMPANY

	430.00
	430.00

	RADAR KEYS
	RADAR KEYS

	DURABLE GOODS, NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
	DURABLE GOODS, NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED


	08/10/18
	08/10/18
	08/10/18

	Streetscene
	Streetscene

	SQ  1ST CHOICE HIGH LE
	SQ  1ST CHOICE HIGH LE

	800.00
	800.00

	CANOPY CLEANING
	CANOPY CLEANING

	SANITATION, POLISHING & SPECIALITY CLEANING PREP
	SANITATION, POLISHING & SPECIALITY CLEANING PREP


	08/10/18
	08/10/18
	08/10/18

	Streetscene
	Streetscene

	RG WARWICK TRADING
	RG WARWICK TRADING

	92.60
	92.60

	FERTILIZER
	FERTILIZER

	HARDWARE STORES
	HARDWARE STORES


	08/10/18
	08/10/18
	08/10/18

	Streetscene
	Streetscene

	R H ENVIRONMENTAL LTD
	R H ENVIRONMENTAL LTD

	286.20
	286.20

	TRAINING COURSE
	TRAINING COURSE

	COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES
	COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES


	09/10/18
	09/10/18
	09/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	WWW.SIGN-MAKER.CO.UK
	WWW.SIGN-MAKER.CO.UK

	351.72
	351.72

	BRONZE PLAQUE FOR WWI
	BRONZE PLAQUE FOR WWI

	HARDWARE STORES
	HARDWARE STORES


	02/10/18
	02/10/18
	02/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	STAMPS DIRECT LTD
	STAMPS DIRECT LTD

	75.22
	75.22

	CASH OFFICE STAMPS
	CASH OFFICE STAMPS

	OFFICE, SCHOOL SUPPLY, AND STATIONERY STORES
	OFFICE, SCHOOL SUPPLY, AND STATIONERY STORES


	17/10/18
	17/10/18
	17/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	JOHNSTON PUBLISHING HO
	JOHNSTON PUBLISHING HO

	149.00
	149.00

	REVENUES OFFICER - JOB AD
	REVENUES OFFICER - JOB AD

	NEWS DEALERS AND NEWSSTANDS
	NEWS DEALERS AND NEWSSTANDS


	12/10/18
	12/10/18
	12/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	DDB PHYSIOTHERAPY
	DDB PHYSIOTHERAPY

	40.00
	40.00

	PHYSIO - AS
	PHYSIO - AS

	HEALTH PRACTITIONERS, MEDICAL SRVCS-NOT ELSEWHERE
	HEALTH PRACTITIONERS, MEDICAL SRVCS-NOT ELSEWHERE


	12/10/18
	12/10/18
	12/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	DDB PHYSIOTHERAPY
	DDB PHYSIOTHERAPY

	40.00
	40.00

	PHYSIO - AS
	PHYSIO - AS

	HEALTH PRACTITIONERS, MEDICAL SRVCS-NOT ELSEWHERE
	HEALTH PRACTITIONERS, MEDICAL SRVCS-NOT ELSEWHERE


	11/10/18
	11/10/18
	11/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	FAREHAM COLLEGE
	FAREHAM COLLEGE

	292.00
	292.00

	TRAINING COST - CONSTRUCTION
	TRAINING COST - CONSTRUCTION

	COLLEGES, UNIV, PRO SCHOOLS, JUNIOR COLLEGES
	COLLEGES, UNIV, PRO SCHOOLS, JUNIOR COLLEGES


	03/10/18
	03/10/18
	03/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	WWW.TOTALJOBS.COM
	WWW.TOTALJOBS.COM

	149.00
	149.00

	SURVEYOR - JOB AD
	SURVEYOR - JOB AD

	ADVERTISING SERVICES
	ADVERTISING SERVICES


	02/10/18
	02/10/18
	02/10/18

	Finance & Resources
	Finance & Resources

	THE STAGE NEWSPAPER
	THE STAGE NEWSPAPER

	650.00
	650.00

	TECHNICIAN JOB AD
	TECHNICIAN JOB AD

	MISCELLANEOUS PUBLISHING AND PRINTING
	MISCELLANEOUS PUBLISHING AND PRINTING


	25/10/18
	25/10/18
	25/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	STAMPS DIRECT LTD
	STAMPS DIRECT LTD

	22.87
	22.87

	FAREHAM HOUSING STAMPS
	FAREHAM HOUSING STAMPS

	OFFICE, SCHOOL SUPPLY, AND STATIONERY STORES
	OFFICE, SCHOOL SUPPLY, AND STATIONERY STORES


	22/10/18
	22/10/18
	22/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	AMZN MKTP UK MT5BA8354
	AMZN MKTP UK MT5BA8354

	3.78
	3.78

	2019 POCKET DIARY
	2019 POCKET DIARY

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	22/10/18
	22/10/18
	22/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	AMAZON.CO.UK MT8CY6354
	AMAZON.CO.UK MT8CY6354

	36.97
	36.97

	2019 DIARIES
	2019 DIARIES

	DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.
	DIRECT MARKETING-OTHER DIRECT MARKETERS/NOT ELSEW.


	22/10/18
	22/10/18
	22/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	AMZN MKTP UK MT0UO8ER4
	AMZN MKTP UK MT0UO8ER4

	19.00
	19.00

	2019 DIARIES
	2019 DIARIES

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	19/10/18
	19/10/18
	19/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	COMBINED COURT CEN
	COMBINED COURT CEN

	100.00
	100.00

	WARRANT APPLICATION
	WARRANT APPLICATION

	FINES
	FINES


	19/10/18
	19/10/18
	19/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	VIKING
	VIKING

	39.75
	39.75

	2019 CALENDARS
	2019 CALENDARS

	STATIONERY/OFFICE SUPPLIES/PRINTING & WRITING PAP.
	STATIONERY/OFFICE SUPPLIES/PRINTING & WRITING PAP.


	17/10/18
	17/10/18
	17/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	TRAINLINE
	TRAINLINE

	157.38
	157.38

	RAIL TRAVEL FOR TRAINING
	RAIL TRAVEL FOR TRAINING

	PASSENGER RAILWAYS
	PASSENGER RAILWAYS


	05/10/18
	05/10/18
	05/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO
	AMZN MKTP UK AMAZON.CO

	46.24
	46.24

	PLASTIC WALLETS
	PLASTIC WALLETS

	BOOK STORES
	BOOK STORES


	02/10/18
	02/10/18
	02/10/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	TRAINLINE
	TRAINLINE

	84.30
	84.30

	RAIL TRAVEL 
	RAIL TRAVEL 

	PASSENGER RAILWAYS
	PASSENGER RAILWAYS


	28/09/18
	28/09/18
	28/09/18

	Fareham Housing
	Fareham Housing

	THE POST OFFICE
	THE POST OFFICE

	60.00
	60.00

	PRIZES FOR FORUM
	PRIZES FOR FORUM

	POSTAL SERVICES-GOVERNMENT ONLY
	POSTAL SERVICES-GOVERNMENT ONLY







